Overview:
Quality knows quality, that’s why Allison chose Chelsea
to join their engineers in developing P.T.O.s specifically
for the Allison 1000, 2000, 2400 Series Transmissions.
The versatile 271 Series is a Powershift P.T.O. This
provides the operator a smooth engagement with
no gear clashing which helps extend the life of the
P.T.O. and transmission gears. The low profile housing

271*A,B,D & K
All Lube Types
Model Number Designation
6.348" [161.24]
2.595" [65.91]
.743"
[19.13]
8.900"
[227]
Supercedes HY25-0093-B1/US   February 2012     HY25-0093-B1/US   April 2013© 2013 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea
271	 M	 A	  AJ	  P	 –	  B	  3	  RA
Basic Model
271
Mounting Option
M	 =	 Special Mount w/Plate
G	 =	 Special Mounting w/Plate &
		  Metric Studs
Gear Ratio
A	 =	 18/53
B	 =	 15/34
D	 =	 24/47
K	 =	 29/42
Input Gear
AJ	=	 Allison MT, CT, AT, HT, CLT, CLBT Series
HV	=	 Allison 1000 Series
Lube Option
X	 =	 No Pressure Lube
P	 =	 Pressure Lube
Output Option
XD	=	 1-1/4" Rd Standard Shaft
XE	=	 S.A.E. “A” 2-Bolt 5/8" - 9T
XK	=	 S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
XP	=	 S.A.E. “A” 2-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
XR	=	 CHELSEA Special 7/8" - 13T**
XX	=	 1-1/4" Tapered Output Shaft
XY	=	 DIN 5462 8T**
AF	=	 S.A.E. “BB” 2 or 4-Bolt 1" - 15T
BA	=	 1-1/4" Rd Standard Shaft w/Brake
RA	=	 Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2-Bolt 7/8" - 13T**
RB	=	 Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 4-Bolt 7/8" - 13T**
RF	=	 S.A.E. "BB" 2 or 4-Bolt 1" - 15T
Assembly Arrangement
3, 4, 5, 6
Shift Option
B	 =	 12 Volt Hydraulic Valve*
D	 =	 24 Volt Hydraulic Valve*
K	 =	 12V Electronic Overspeed Control
L	 =	 24V Electronic Overspeed Control
S	 =	 P.T.O. & Combo Valve
T	 =	 P.T.O. & Combo Valve less Kickout & Neutral
		  Spring Return
*Includes mounting parts